505499065 05/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5545869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY THEODORE GIBSON	05/28/2019
ALGIRD MICHAEL GUDAITIS	05/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16421241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com,jescamilla@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER/MICROSOFT
Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALTLAKE CITY LITAH 84111

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13768.3780
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. LAVAR OLDHAM
SIGNATURE:	/J. LaVar Oldham/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=13768-3780-2019-05-29-Combined-Assignments#page1.tif source=13768-3780-2019-05-29-Combined-Assignments#page2.tif source=13768-3780-2019-05-29-Combined-Assignments#page3.tif source=13768-3780-2019-05-29-Combined-Assignments#page4.tif

PATENT 505499065 REEL: 049311 FRAME: 0383

			nd/or claimed in a patent applicatio
entitled "		PPLICATION"), which:	
	representative, I Redmond, Wash insert here in pa No.	Microsoft Technology Lice hington 98052 (ASSIGNEE rentheses (filed on by the following Office te) this APPLICATION's A	s, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal ensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, 'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to and given Application a US - United States Patent and application No., filing date, and
2 1	was filed on Ma	y 23, 2019 and was given .	Annlication
· ud		by the following Office	
		r applications and patent	
applications, countries ("A ASSIG insert the Ap	in whole or in pa PPLICATION DERIV NOR hereby auth plication No., filin	art, in and for the Unite /ATIVES")); norizes, and requests, As g date, and Office into the	d States, its territories, and all foreig SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to be following table for any APPLICATION
applications, countries ("A ASSIG insert the Ap	in whole or in pa PPLICATION DERIV NOR hereby auth plication No., filin after they are kno	art, in and for the Unite /ATIVES")); norizes, and requests, As g date, and Office into the	d States, its territories, and all foreig SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES t
applications, countries ("A ASSIG insert the Ap DERIVATIVES	in whole or in pa PPLICATION DERIV NOR hereby auth plication No., filin after they are kno	art, in and for the Unite /ATIVES")); norizes, and requests, AS g date, and Office into the nun;	d States, its territories, and all foreig SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to the following table for any APPLICATION
applications, countries ("A ASSIG insert the Ap DERIVATIVES	in whole or in pa PPLICATION DERIV NOR hereby auth plication No., filin after they are kno	art, in and for the Unite /ATIVES")); norizes, and requests, AS g date, and Office into the nun;	d States, its territories, and all foreig SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to the following table for any APPLICATION
applications, countries ("A ASSIG insert the Ap DERIVATIVES	in whole or in pa PPLICATION DERIV NOR hereby auth plication No., filin after they are kno	art, in and for the Unite /ATIVES")); norizes, and requests, AS g date, and Office into the nun;	d States, its territories, and all foreig SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to the following table for any APPLICATION
applications, countries ("A ASSIG insert the Ap DERIVATIVES	in whole or in pa PPLICATION DERIV NOR hereby auth plication No., filin after they are kno	art, in and for the Unite /ATIVES")); norizes, and requests, AS g date, and Office into the nun;	d States, its territories, and all foreig SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to the following table for any APPLICATION
applications, countries ("A ASSIG insert the Ap DERIVATIVES	in whole or in pa PPLICATION DERIV NOR hereby auth plication No., filin after they are kno	art, in and for the Unite /ATIVES")); norizes, and requests, AS g date, and Office into the nun;	d States, its territories, and all foreig SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to the following table for any APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 049311 FRAME: 0384

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 13768.3780 (MS# 406391-US-NP)

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

1 711	28 May 2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Gregory Theodore GIBSON	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
T. C.	(if other than English)

D/	1	FF	N.	T i	25	S	G	N	N٨	E	NT

Attorney Docket No.: 13768.3780 (MS# 406391-US-NP)

entitled "		APPLICATION"), which:	and/or claimed in a patent application
	representative, Redmond, Was insert here in p No.	, Microsoft Technology Lico shington 98052 (ASSIGNEE arentheses (filed on by the following Office ice) this APPLICATION's A	s, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal ensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, E'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to and given Application e US - United States Patent and Application No., filing date, and
Ø	was filed on Ma	ay 23, 2019 and was given	Application
		by the following Office	
countries ("A ASSIG insert the Ap	PPLICATION DER NOR hereby aut plication No., fili	IVATIVES")); thorizes, and requests, A ing date, and Office into the	d States, its territories, and all foreing states, its territories, and all foreing states and all foreing states and all foreing states and states and states are states and states and states are states and states and states are states and states are states and states are states and states are states are states and states are states are states are states are states are states and states are st
ASSIG insert the Ap	PPLICATION DER NOR hereby aut plication No., fili after they are kn	IVATIVES")); thorizes, and requests, A ing date, and Office into tho nown;	SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES he following table for any APPLICATIO
countries ("A ASSIG insert the Ap	PPLICATION DER NOR hereby aut plication No., fili after they are kn	IVATIVES")); thorizes, and requests, A ing date, and Office into the	SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
ASSIG insert the Ap DERIVATIVES	PPLICATION DER NOR hereby aut plication No., fili after they are kn	IVATIVES")); thorizes, and requests, A ing date, and Office into tho nown;	SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES he following table for any APPLICATIO
ASSIG insert the Ap DERIVATIVES	PPLICATION DER NOR hereby aut plication No., fili after they are kn	IVATIVES")); thorizes, and requests, A ing date, and Office into tho nown;	SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES he following table for any APPLICATIO
ASSIG insert the Ap	PPLICATION DER NOR hereby aut plication No., fili after they are kn	IVATIVES")); thorizes, and requests, A ing date, and Office into tho nown;	SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES he following table for any APPLICATIO
ASSIG insert the Ap	PPLICATION DER NOR hereby aut plication No., fili after they are kn	IVATIVES")); thorizes, and requests, A ing date, and Office into tho nown;	SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES he following table for any APPLICATIO
ASSIG insert the Ap	PPLICATION DER NOR hereby aut plication No., fili after they are kn	IVATIVES")); thorizes, and requests, A ing date, and Office into tho nown;	SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES he following table for any APPLICATIO

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 13768.3780 (MS# 406391-US-NP)

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Algird Michael GUDAITIS
Printed Name in English
Printed Name in English
Printed Name in English
Printed Name in English)

RECORDED: 05/29/2019